FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 01-15-2002

:ET

Docket No.: 0040964-0006b

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

			101040470
ab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	\blacksquare	▼	101946470

Tab settings → → ▼	1019464	/() ▼		W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the atta	ched original docur	nents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Imtiaz Chaudry		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party	(ies):
Partha Banerjee		Name: Dey, L.P.		F 60
12/2/	1/01	Internal Address:		03482
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	✓ □ Yes ☒ No			122
3. Nature of conveyance:				Ď 📒
	Merger	Street Address: 2	751 Napa Valley	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Corporate Drive		
☐ Other		City: Napa	State	e: CA ZIP: 94558
Execution Date: December 19, 2001		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached	? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of	the application is:	December 28, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No		
The addition application (c)			、 ,	
			d a	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 📙 N	10	
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of a	pplications and pate	ents involved: 1
Name: Thomas J. Parker		7. Total fee (37 CFR	t 3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address: Coudert Brothers L	LP	Enclosed - Ar credited or de	ny excess or insuffic abited to deposit acc	ciency should be count
		☑ Authorized to	be charged to depo	osit account
1114 Avonue of the A	mericas	8. Deposit account r		
Street Address: 1114 Avenue of the A	1	50-1434		
1/14/2002 DBYRNE 00000543 501434 1003488	29		opy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
of FC:581 40.00 CH State	e: NY ZIP: 10036		Jpy of this page in pay	, , ,
		USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bela	ief the foreaoina informa	ation is true and corre	ect and any attache	d copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document.		20/61		ember 28, 2001
Thomas J. Parker		10,00	Dece	Date
Name of Person Signing	_	Signature	document:	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **0040964.0006B**

This is an A	ssignment of the following rig	thts, title and interest: (check all that apply):
\boxtimes	United States of America rig	ghts, title and interest in the invention
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and into	erest in the invention
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:
	United States Provisional P	atent Application Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).	
	Other (specify)	
Tido of the	Iautiou	
Title of the		Kit and Method for Relieving Symptoms of Pediatric Asthma
Inventors (a	essignors)	
	Name	Address
Imtiaz Cha	ludry	28 Golden Gate Circle, Napa, CA 94558
Partha Ba	nerjee	108 Rosario Court, San Ramon, CA 94583
4		
Assignee		Address
 	Name	2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive
Dey, L.P	•	Napa, CA 94558

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0040964.0006B

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0040964.0006B

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be consi-	Notarization dered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 1974 day of Decem	
	, in the year 200 f
	Q.,,+ > A O)
	- Inta 3 A. Chandry (Signature of Inventor)
le of California	U U
te of California unity of Mapa	
ore me personally appeared Imtiaz Chaudry	
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
The state of the s	in the year 2061
COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062	
Notary Public - California	Calores of Anna
My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2005	Colere Il Greeken
Executed un 19th day of Decer	, in the year
the chiled him 19th day of Decer	
	Town D
	(Signature of Inventor)
of California my of Day'a	(Segramor of michion)
29, 15	
nty of after	
<i>y</i>	
·	
ore me personally appeared Partha Banerjee	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
ore me personally appeared Partha Banerjee acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized miles, in the year 2001
ore me personally appeared Partha Banerjee acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be suite the same this / III day of Nece	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized $miles$, in the year 200 f
ore me personally appeared Partha Banerjee acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be used the same this III day of NECE	miles, in the year 2001
re me personally appeared Partha Banerjee acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be ute the same this / J. day of Nece COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized or the first in the year 2001
re me personally appeared Partha Banerjee acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be ute the same this / 9 the day of Acce COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County	Coleman Loukn
re me personally appeared Partha Banerjee acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be ute the same this IIII day of Nece COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California	miles, in the year 2001
colene H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County	Colemen J. Greeken
colene H. GRUHN Commission # 1317082 Notary Public - California Napa County	Coleman Local (Notary Public) in the year
COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed th My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2005	Colemen J. Lrukn
colene H. Gruhn Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed th My Comm. Expine Sec 6, 2005	Coleman Local (Notary Public) in the year
colleged the foregoing instrument to be acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be aute the same this / G. day of Nece COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed the My Comm. Expires Seg 6, 2005	Coleman Lineken (Notary Public) in the year
colleged the foregoing instrument to be acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be aute the same this III day of Nece COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed the My Comm. Expires Seg 6, 2005	Coleman Lineken (Notary Public) in the year
colene H. Gruhn Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed the My Comm. Expires Sec 6, 2005	Coleman Lineken (Notary Public) in the year
COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed the My Comm. Expires Sec 6, 2005 of nty of ore me personally appeared	(Signature of Inventor)
COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed the My Comm. Expires Seg 5, 2005 of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	(Signature of Inventor)
COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed the My Comm. Expires Seg 6, 2005 of the me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	(Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed the My Comm. Expires Seg 5, 2005 of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	(Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
COLENE H. GRUHN Commission # 1317062 Notary Public - California Napa County Executed the My Comm. Expigna 500 6, 2005 of mty of ore me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	(Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 012456 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 12/27/2001